SCHEDULE "J"

CEMETERY TARIFF RATES

EFFECTIVE JULY 2, 2024

CREMATION INTERMENTS:

	2024 FEE	2025 FEE	2026 FEE
Cremation Plot (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$350.00	\$367.50	\$385.88
Cremation Care Fund (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$87.50	\$91.88	\$96.47
To open and close plot for interment	\$250.00	\$262.50	\$275.63
Fibreglass Cremation Box	\$115.00	\$120.75	\$126.79
Memorial Marker Installation (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$325.00	\$341.25	\$358.31
Memorial Marker Care Fund (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$81.25	\$85.31	\$89.58
Regular Hours Interment	No Cost	No Cost	No Cost
After Hours Interment	\$350.00	\$367.50	\$385.88

FULL BURIAL INTERMENTS:

	2024 FEE	2025 FEE	2026 FEE
Full Burial Plot (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,102.50
Full Burial Care Fund (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$250.00	\$262.50	\$275.63
To open and close plot for interment	\$1,850.00	\$1,942.50	\$2,039.63
Double depth	\$350.00	\$367.50	\$385.88
Fibreglass Grave Liner	\$550.00	\$577.50	\$606.38
Memorial Marker Installation (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$400.00	\$420.00	\$441.00
Memorial Marker Care Fund (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$100.00	\$105.00	\$110.25
Regular Hours Interment	No Cost	No Cost	No Cost
After Hours Interment	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$551.25

CHILD INTERMENTS:

	2024 FEE	2025 FEE	2026 FEE
CREMATION:			
Child Plot (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$210.00	\$220.50	\$231.53
Care Fund (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$52.50	\$55.13	\$57.89
To open and close plot for interment	\$150.00	\$157.50	\$165.38
Fibreglass cremation box	\$69.00	\$72.45	\$76.07
Memorial Marker Installation (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$195.00	\$204.75	\$214.99
Memorial Marker Care Fund (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$48.75	\$51.19	\$53.75
Regular Hours Interment	No Cost	No Cost	No Cost
After Hours Interment	\$350.00	\$367.50	\$385.88
FULL BURIAL:			
Child Plot (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$600.00	\$630.00	\$661.50
Care Fund (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$150.00	\$157.50	\$165.38
To open and close plot for interment	\$1,100.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,212.75
Fibreglass Grave Liner	\$330.00	\$346.50	\$363.83
Memorial Marker Installation (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$240.00	\$252.00	\$264.60
Memorial Marker Care Fund (Canyon View Cemetery only)	\$60.00	\$63.00	\$66.75
Regular Hours Interment	No Cost	No Cost	No Cost
After Hours Interment	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$551.25

For the purposes of this Bylaw, a 'Child' refers to a person between the ages of 0 and 18 years of age.

OTHER FEES:

	2024 FEE	2025 FEE	2026 FEE
EXHUMATIONS			
Cremation	\$300.00	\$315.00	\$330.75
Cremation – Child	\$180.00	\$189.00	\$198.45
Full Burial	\$1,950.00	\$2,047.50	\$2,149.88
Full Burial - Child	\$1,170.00	\$1,228.50	\$1,289.93
MEMORIAL INSTALLATION			
Peach Orchard or Anglican Cemetery	\$75.00	\$78.75	\$82.69
NON-RESIDENTS (Canyon View Cemetery only)			
Cremation Plot	\$525.00	\$551.25	\$578.81
Cremation Care Fund	\$131.25	\$137.81	\$144.70
Cremation Plot – Child	\$315.00	\$330.75	\$347.29
Cremation Care Fund - Child	\$78.75	\$82.69	\$86.82
Full Burial Plot	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,653.75
Full Burial Care Fund	\$375.00	\$393.75	\$413.44
Full Burial Plot – Child	\$900.00	\$945.00	\$992.25
Full Burial Care Fund – Child	\$225.00	\$236.25	\$248.06

For the purposes of this Bylaw, a 'Resident' means a deceased person who resided in Summerland at the time of death, or was a five (5) year resident of Summerland within the eighteen months preceding death, or was a property owner in Summerland at the time of death or was a property owner in Summerland for more than ten (10) years at any time preceding death.